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Older Adult Behavioral Health Specialists Contact List 

Statewide Older Adult Behavioral Health Coordinator 

 Nirmala Dhar, nirmala.dhar@state.or.us, 503-945-9715 

Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur, Union, and Wallowa Counties 

 Amanda Grove, amanda.grove@gobhi.net, 541-519-2964 

Benton, Lincoln, and Linn Counties 

 Tim Malone, tmalone@co.linn.or.us, 541-588-0100 

Clackamas County 

 Stephanie Barnett-Herro, sbarnettherro@co.clackamas.or.us, 503-742-5315 

Clackamas, Multnomah, and Washington Counties Regional Coordinator 

 Lauren Fontanarosa, lauren.fontanarosa@multco.us, 503-988-2230 

Clatsop, Columbia, and Tillamook Counties 

 Janet Holboke, janet.holboke@gobhi.net, 503-706-6248 

Coos and Curry Counties 

 Nanaymie Godfrey, nanaymie.godfrey@chw.coos.or.us, 541-751-2406  

Crook, Deschutes, and Jefferson Counties 

 Angela Jensen, angela.jensen@webcohub.org, 541-699-4275 

Douglas and Lake Counties 

 Kim Reilly, kimberly.reilly@gobhi.net, 541-298-2101 

Hood River, Wasco, Sherman, Gilliam, Wheeler, Morrow and Umatilla Counties 

 Kris Boler, kboler@gobhi.net, 541-397-0548 

Jackson County 

 Laura O’Bryon, lobryon@rvcog.org, 541-423-1394 

Josephine County 

 Cherish Dominger, cdominger@optionsonline.org, 541-472-9885 

 Tamara Johnson, tajohnson@optionsonline.org, 541-472-5840 

Klamath County 

 Jerry Gilmer, jgilmer@kbbh.org, 541-883-1030 
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Lane County 

 Kay McDonald, kay.mcdonald@co.lane.or.us, 541-687-4383 

 Lucy Zammarelli, Lucy.ZAMMARELLI@co.lane.or.us, 541-687-4375 

Marion County 

 Position to be filled 

Multnomah County 

 Jill Williams, jill.williams@multco.us, 503-988-9874 

 Melanie Rixford, melanie.rixford@multco.us, 503-988-2868 

 Valerie Warden, valerie.warden@multco.us, 503-953-0501 

Polk County 

 Judi Morehead, morehead.judith@co.polk.or.us, 503-507-6993 

Washington County 

 Kim Jackson, kim_jackson@co.washington.or.us, 503-841-4019 

 Shannon Baggerman, shannon_baggerman@co.washington.or.us, 503-846-3090 

Yamhill County 

 Reed Hedlund, hedlundr@co.yamhill.or.us, 971-312-2715 
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